

City of Richmond

Legislation Details (With Text)

rdinance			Status:	Adopted	
12/2022			In control:	City Council	
26/2022			Final action:	9/26/2022	
To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Standard Project Administration Agreement between the City of Richmond and the Virginia Department of Transportation to provide funding for the Richmond Signal System -Phase IV project for the purpose of completing upgrades to the City's traffic signal communication network to improve traffic flow and safety.					
ayor Stoney, ł	Katherine J	orda	n		
Ord. No. 202	2-260				
r. Action By			Acti	on	Result
	12/2022 26/2022 o authorize the candard Project epartment of T r the purpose affic flow and s ayor Stoney, I Ord. No. 202	12/2022 26/2022 o authorize the Chief Adm candard Project Administr epartment of Transportati r the purpose of completi affic flow and safety. ayor Stoney, Katherine J Ord. No. 2022-260	12/2022 26/2022 o authorize the Chief Adminis candard Project Administration epartment of Transportation to r the purpose of completing u affic flow and safety. ayor Stoney, Katherine Jorda Ord. No. 2022-260	12/2022In control:26/2022Final action:authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for candard Project Administration Agreement betw epartment of Transportation to provide funding r the purpose of completing upgrades to the C affic flow and safety.ayor Stoney, Katherine JordanOrd. No. 2022-260	12/2022 In control: City Council 26/2022 Final action: 9/26/2022 authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond and the V epartment of Transportation to provide funding for the Richmond Signal System -Phr the purpose of completing upgrades to the City's traffic signal communication network affic flow and safety. ayor Stoney, Katherine Jordan Ord. No. 2022-260

Date	VOI.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
9/20/2022	1	Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee		
9/12/2022	1	City Council	introduced and referred	
	9/20/2022	9/20/2022 1	9/20/2022 1 Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee	9/20/2022 1 Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Standard Project Administration Agreement between the City of Richmond and the Virginia Department of Transportation to provide funding for the Richmond Signal System -Phase IV project for the purpose of completing upgrades to the City's traffic signal communication network to improve traffic flow and safety.

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

§ 1. That the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, be and is hereby

authorized to execute a Standard Project Administration Agreement between the City of Richmond and the Virginia

Department of Transportation to provide funding for the Richmond Signal System - Phase IV project for the purpose of

completing upgrades to the City's traffic signal communication network to improve traffic flow and safety. The Standard

Project Administration Agreement shall be approved as to form by the City Attorney and shall be substantially in the

form of the document attached to this ordinance.

§ 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption.